accounts of the bankruptcy applicant with all banks and their branches

within the State, as well as over his real estate properties, shares, bonds,

cars, and vehicles registered in his name with the competent authorities,

up to the attachment amount of AED 6,173,220.46 (Six Million One

Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Dirhams and

Forty-Six Fils).

The garnishees are required to declare the amounts owed within the

legally prescribed period from the date of service of notice.

bankruptcy trustee

Ahmed Ali Al-Hosani

registration number: 83

issue:161        the gulf time — Date:

[...]

Digital notification by Publication of judgment
rendered as in Presence

in case no. 11/2025/4140 civil, Partial

Considered by: civil first instance court, 11th circuit, chamber 181
subject of the claim: A demand for the Defendant to pay the

Claimant the sum of AED 78,107.95 (Seventy-eight thousand, one

hundred and seven dirhams and ninety-five fils), plus 5% legal

interest from the date of entitlement until full payment, plus the

court fees, expenses, and attorney fees.

Plaintiff: fatima mohammed advocates & Legal consultants and
others
Address: UAE, Emirate of Dubai, Dubai City, Oud Metha, Bur

[...]

Claimant and the Defendants, relating to the sale of a property owned by the Second
Defendant, located in Dubai – Ras Al Khor First, Plot No. 2092, area 154 square meters.
Third: Order the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the Claimant an amount of AED
296,000 (Two Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Dirhams), representing the deposit/earnest
money in the amount of AED 85,000 (Eighty-Five Thousand Dirhams) and an equivalent
amount pursuant to Clause (1-5) of the contract, as well as the agreed penalty clause
pursuant to Clause (2-5).
Fourth: Order the Defendants to pay the Claimant legal interest on the amounts awarded
under the preceding clause at the rate of 5%, from the date of filing the claim until full

[...]

Claimant and the Defendants, concerning the sale of a property owned by the Second
Defendant, located in Dubai – Ras Al Khor First, Plot No. 2092, with an area of 154 square
meters.
Third: Order the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the Claimant the amount of AED
296,000 (Two Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Dirhams), representing the deposit/earnest
money in the amount of AED 85,000 (Eighty-Five Thousand Dirhams) and an equivalent
amount pursuant to Clause (1-5) of the contract, as well as the agreed penalty clause
pursuant to Clause (2-5).
Fourth: Order the Defendants to pay the Claimant legal interest on the amounts awarded
under the preceding clause at the rate of 5%, from the date of filing the claim until full

[...]

Digital notice by Publication of registration of a Lawsuit

in Lawsuit no. 11/2026/612 — civil Partial 
to be considered before: Eighteenth Case Management Circuit No. 426 
subject matter of the Lawsuit: A claim seeking an order obligating the
Defendant to pay an amount of AED 35,840 (Thirty-Five Thousand Eight
Hundred Forty Dirhams), in addition to court fees, expenses, legal fees, and
legal interest at 5% per annum commencing from 04/09/2024 until full
payment, wills the judgment to be rendered immediately enforceable
without bond. 
claimant: rotana star rental car L.L.c.

[...]

near the Mall — Tel: 0504947393 — UAE 
name of the Person to be notified: 1. Mr. David Oboybal, in his capacity
as Defendant 
subject matter of the notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the
subject matter of which is to issue a judgment ordering you to pay AED
35,840 (Thirty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dirhams), in addition to
court fees, expenses, legal fees, and legal interest at 5% from 04/09/2024
until full payment, with the judgment to be rendered immediately
enforceable without bond. 
A hearing has been scheduled for Monday, 23/02/2026, at 09:00 AM in the

[...]

sHcficicivs2026/0000523/civil

To the Defendant: mohammad reza abdullah moqaddasi

Address: Unknown

Notification by Publication in Arabic and English

Claim filed by: issa Yousefi

- Claim to obligate the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff the sum of AED

51,000 (fifty-one thousand dirhams) as compensation for the material

and moral damages suffered as a result of the psychological assault by

way of threats, with interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the incident,

30/11/2024, until full payment.

You are required to attend at the hearing on 02/03/2026 before the

[...]

in the lawsuit no.: 38 / 2026 / 73 – commercial (banking) – Partial
To be Considered before: Case Management Department Fifteenth, No. 417
Subject matter of the Lawsuit: An order compelling the Defendant to pay to the Claimant
Company the amount of AED 24,443.87 (Twenty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Three
Dirhams and Eighty-Seven Fils), being the outstanding balance due under the credit
facilities account subject of the dispute, together with any amounts accruing thereon up
to the date of registration of the claim. Further, to award default interest at the rate of 9%